raise capital on an on-going basis to fund its planned exploration program and to commercialise its tenement assets.

16.3 Interest Rate Risk

The Group’s main interest rate risk arises from cash held on deposit with an Australian financial institution as it is

subject to prevailing interest rates.

The variable rate instruments as at each balance sheet date are:

  Notes 2022

$

Cash and cash equivalents ($)  5 6,267,703

Financial assets (security deposits)  7 24,000

   6,291,703

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets or liabilities at fair value through profit or loss due to

their short-term nature.

Carrying Amount Notes 2022

$

Cash and cash equivalents 5 6,267,703

Financial assets (security deposits) 7 24,000

 6,291,703

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

35 | P a g e

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity and profit

or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

 Profit or Loss

$

Equity

$

30 June 2022 100 bp

increase

100 bp

decrease

100 bp

increase

100 bp

decrease

Interest income on cash balance 62,677 (62,677) (62,677) 62,677

Interest income on financial assets (security deposits) 240 (240) (240) 240

Cash flow sensitivity (net) 62,917 (62,917) (62,917) 62,917

The Group has no loans or borrowings.

17 Consolidated Group Information

a) Subsidiaries

The Group’s subsidiaries at 30 June 2022 are set out below. The Consolidated Financial Statements incorporate the

assets, liabilities, and results of its sole subsidiary:

Name of Entity Country of Incorporation 2022

Subsidiaries

MMM Resources Pty Limited Australia 100

18 Parent Entity Disclosure

The following information relates to the parent entity, Bellavista Resources Limited, as at and for the year ended 30 June

2022.

Result of the parent entity 2022

Loss for the year 378,952